## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2977853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES E. JENNINGS	04/01/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHILLIS A. JENNINGS
Street Address:	12002 GETTYSBURG COURT
City:	TOMBALL
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77377

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14457389

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)275-3419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-275-3400

Email: sarah.gernhart@buskoplaw.com
Correspondent Name: BUSKOP LAW GROUP, P.C.
Address Line 1: 4511 DACOMA STREET
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2215.001 JENNINGS, P.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY BUSKOP	
SIGNATURE:	/WBUSKOP/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Letters of Administration#page1.tif source=Letters of Administration#page2.tif source=Letters of Administration#page3.tif source=Letters of Administration#page4.tif

PATENT 502931255 REEL: 033521 FRAME: 0318



## STAN STANART

# COUNTY CLERK, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS PROBATE COURTS DEPARTMENT

IN MATTERS OF PROBATE

PROBATE COURT NO. One (1)

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

DOCKET NO. 428859

ESTATE OF: CHARLES EDWARD JENNINGS, DECEASED

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

It is hereby certified that on APRIL 1, 2014, said court granted Letters of Administration in the Estate of CHARLES EDWARD JENNINGS, DECEASED, and that PHYLLIS ANN JENNINGS qualified as INDEPENDENT ADMINISTRATOR WITH WILL ANNEXED of this estate on APRIL 1, 2014 as the law requires, and that this Appointment is still in full force and effect.

Witness my hand and seal of said court, at Houston, Texas, on April 01, 2014.

(SEAL)

STAN STANART, County Clerk
Probate Court No. One (1)
201 Caroline, Room 800
Harris County, Texas

Lauren m Cuvantes

Lauren M Cervantes
Deputy County Clerk

SS/Ic

P.O. Box 1525 ● Houston, TX 77251-1525 ● (713) 755-6425

www.cclerk.hctx.net

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 033521 FRAME: 0319 No. 428859

PROBATE COURT 1

IN THE ESTATE OF

IN PROBATE COURT

CHARLES EDWARD JENNINGS,

NO. ONE

DECEASEI

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER PROBATING WILL, GRANTING INDEPENDENT
ADMINISTRATION AND AUTHORIZING LETTERS OF INDEPENDENT
ADMINISTRATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 401.002(b) OF THE TEXAS ESTATES
CODE
With Will Anced

On this day came on to be heard the Application filed herein by Phyllis Ann Jennings on February 21, 2014, for the probate of the Will of Charles Edward Jennings, hereinafter called "Decedent", for an independent administration pursuant to Section 401.002(b) of the Texas Estates Code, and for the issuance of Letters of Independent Administration, with will Arreved

The Court, after having heard and considered the evidence, finds that legal notices of the filing of said Application have been issued and posted in the manner and for the length of time required by law, and no one came to contest same; and it further appearing that said Will was executed on April 5, 2007 with the formalities and solemnities and under the circumstances required by law to make it a valid Will, was not self-proved, but it was proved from the sworn testimony in open court of two persons familiar with the handwriting of Decedent; that on the date said Will was made Decedent had attained the age of eighteen (18) years and was of sound mind; that such Will has not been revoked or modified by Decedent; that Decedent died at Tomball Regional Medical Center, Harris County, Texas on February 13, 2014; that this Court has jurisdiction and venue over the estate because Decedent was domiciled in Texas and had a fixed place of residence in Harris County, Texas at the time of his death; that four years have not elapsed since the death of Decedent or prior to the said Application; that no state, governmental

Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the Public Information Act.

A Certified Copy Attest: 4/2/2014

Stan Stanart, County Clerk

Harris County, Texas

Christina M. Toler Deput



REEL: 033521 FRAME: 0320

agency of the state, nor charitable organization is named by the Will as a devisee; that Decedent's Will failed to name an Executor; and although the Will fails to provide for an independent administration, the sole distributee has agreed on the advisability of having an independent administration; that a necessity exists for the administration of this estate; that it is advisable and in the best interests of the estate of the Decedent that Phyllis Ann Jennings be appointed to serve as Independent Administratriz under the provisions of Section 401.002(b) of the Texas Estates Code, and that no other action should be had in this Court in relation to the settlement of the Decedent's estate than the return of an inventory, appraisement and list of claims of such estate, 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED AND DECREED by the Court that said Will is hereby proved and established and admitted to probate and recorded as the LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT of Charles Edward Jennings, that an independent administration of the Estate of Charles Edward Jennings is granted and that Phyllis Ann Jennings be, and is hereby appointed Independent Administratrix of said Will and Estate without bond.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED by the Court that Letters of Administration upon the Will and Estate of Charles Edward Jennings be and the same are hereby granted, that the Clerk shall issue said Letters of Independent Administration to Phyllis Ann Jennings, as Independent Administratrix, when qualified according to law, and that no other action shall be had in this Court other than the return of an Inventory, Appraisement and List of Claims as required by law. No interested person has filed an application for the appointment of appraisers, and appointment of appraisers by the Court is waived. 2114 APR - 1 AM 104

Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the Public Information Act.

A Certified Copy Attest: 4/2/2014

Stan Stanart, County Clerk

Harris County, Texas

Deputy

Christina M. Toler



**PATENT** 

REEL: 033521 FRAME: 0321

04012014: 1257: P0082

SIGNED this / JT day of April 2014.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Nicholas Dupre
Attorney for Phyllis Ann Jennings
State Bar No.: 24059701
2202 Timberloch Place, Suite 250
The Woodlands, Texas 77380
Telephone: (281) 681-3004
Facsimile: (281) 681-3007
E-mail: Nick Dupre@knightonsto

E-mail: Nick.Dupre@knightonstone.com

Confidential information may have been reducted from the document in compliance with the Public Information Act.

A Certified Copy Attest: 4/2/2014

Stan Stanart, County Clerk

Harris County, Texas

**PATENT** 

REEL: 033521 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 08/12/2014